



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Item: **85591** UPC Code: 00045421855914  
Product Name: **FC CN WG Spicy Breaded Chicken Breast WRM Patties**  
Brand: **Chic'n Time**  
Revision Date: **2014-06-26** Revised By: **MTL**

### I. LABEL INFORMATION

Allergens: **Wheat, Soy, Egg**

CN Number: 089288

CN Serving: 3.30 oz.

Meat/Meat Alternate: 2.00 oz.

Bread Alternate: 0.75 oz.



**Chic'n Time**  
from KOCH FOODS

**COPY NOT MEANT FOR DOCUMENTING FEDERAL MEAL REQUIREMENTS**

CN 089288

One 3.30 oz. fully cooked spicy whole grain breaded chicken breast patty with rib meat provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 0.75 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 11/13).

**KEEP FROZEN**

**Fully Cooked Spicy Whole Grain Breaded Chicken Breast Patties with rib meat**

**85591**

INGREDIENTS: Chicken breast with rib meat, water, whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), isolated soy protein, contains 2% or less of dried whole eggs, seasoning (spices, yeast extract, salt, dehydrated onion, garlic powder, spice extractives), corn starch, salt, potassium and sodium phosphates, concentrated chicken broth, extractives of paprika, mono and diglycerides, spices, wheat gluten, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), sugar, yeast, natural flavor, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium acid pyrophosphate, monocalcium phosphate, sodium aluminum phosphate), yellow corn flour, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate).

CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, EGG

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS: Place frozen patty in deep fryer at 360°F., for 3 - 3 1/2 minutes or place frozen patties in preheated oven at 350°F., for 12 - 15 minutes. Adjust cooking times and temperatures for amount cooked and equipment used.

DISTRIBUTED BY: KOCH FOODS, CHICAGO IL 60641



00045421855914

131107A

**NET WT. 10.02 LBS.**

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 patty (94g)  
Servings Per Container About 49

Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories 230</b>	<b>Calories from Fat 110</b>
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat 13g</b>	<b>20%</b>
<b>Saturated Fat 2.5g</b>	<b>13%</b>
<b>Trans Fat 0g</b>	
<b>Polyunsaturated Fat 3g</b>	
<b>Monounsaturated Fat 6g</b>	
<b>Cholesterol 55mg</b>	<b>18%</b>
<b>Sodium 420mg</b>	<b>18%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 13g</b>	<b>4%</b>
<b>Dietary Fiber 2g</b>	<b>8%</b>
<b>Sugars 0g</b>	
<b>Protein 16g</b>	
<b>Vitamin A 6%</b>	<b>Vitamin C 2%</b>
<b>Calcium 4%</b>	<b>Iron 15%</b>
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.	

### Ingredients:

Chicken Breast With Rib Meat, Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Isolated Soy Protein, Contains 2% Or Less Of Dried Whole Eggs, Seasoning (Spices, Yeast Extract, Salt, Dehydrated Onion, Garlic Powder, Spice Extractives), Corn Starch, Salt, Potassium And Sodium Phosphates, Concentrated Chicken Broth, Extractives Of Paprika, Mono And Diglycerides, Spices, Wheat Gluten, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Sugar, Yeast, Natural Flavor, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate), Yellow Corn Flour, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate).



## Koch Foods Specification

Item: 85591

Product Name: FC CN WG Spicy Breaded Chicken Breast WRM Patties

UPC Code:

00045421855914

### II. FINISHED PRODUCT DATA

<u>SECTION</u>	<u>ATTRIBUTE</u>	<u>STANDARD</u>
<b>Cooking/Heating</b>	Heating Instructions	Convection Oven: 375F, 12 - 16 Minutes
	Heating Instructions	Conventional Oven: 350F, 24 - 30 Minutes
	Heating Instructions	Deep Fry: 365F, 2 1/2 - 2 3/4 minutes
<b>Package</b>	Box - Pack	Two 5.01 lbs. bags
	Cubic Feet/ Box Dimensions	0.65 / 16.375 x 10.375 x 6.563"
	Gross Weight	11.0 lbs.
	Net Weight	10.02 lbs.
<b>Palletization</b>	Hi	12
	Tie	10
	Total cases per Pallet	120
<b>Product</b>	Allergens	Wheat, Soy, Egg
	Breading	Target: 25%, Range: 23 - 27%
	Finished Portion Weight	Target: 3.30 oz, Range: 2.97 - 3.63 oz.
	Freezing	IQF
	Shelf Life	1 year - frozen